996 09.	-15-2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3081557 ▼ ▼ ▼
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chelsia Lau Patrick Schiavone Jeffrey Nowak Curt Aumiller David Brown	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	JNO -
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: The American Road
Security Agreement Change of Nat	
Other	
Docket# 81121430	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48121</u>
Execution Date: 8-24-05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	application, the execution date of the application is: $8-24-05$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
(0)	
A dalla - d	have attached? Type (TT) No
	bers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 East	
Suite ooo Egst	06-1510
City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Donna J. Seibert	## 1923785 ## 1923785 ## 1923785
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i i	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81121430 entitled: HEADLIGHT LENS

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Chelsia Lau, Patrick Schiavone, Jeffrey Nowak, Mark McChesney, Curt Aumiller and David Brown;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date		
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Chelsia Lau 1678 Glenwood Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 United States of America Date: 8/24/05	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Patrick Schiavone 575 Vinewood Birmingham, MI 48009 United States of America	
	Jeffrey Nowak 8276 Huntington Rd. Huntington Woods, MI 48070 United States of America	
Home Address:	Curt Aumiller Date: B · 24 · QS 3615 Alice Dearborn, MI 48124 United States of America	
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	David Brown Date: 8/24/05 Date: 8/24/05	
Damian Porcari	3820 HOLLYHOCK DR WEST BLOOMFHOLD, MI 48322	

PATENT REEL: 016970 FRAME: 0067